  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
October, 2010 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NTVB058NS/D
NTVB Series
Thyristor Surge Protectors
High Voltage Bidirectional
NTVB Series Thyristor Surge Protector Devices (TSPD) protect

I(BO)
IH
Figure 2. Voltage Current Characteristics of TSPD
Symbol Parameter
VDRM Peak Off State Voltage
V(BO) Breakover Voltage
I(BO) Breakover Current
IH Holding Current
VT On State Voltage
IT On State Current
NTVB Series
4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Marking Case Shipping†
NTVB058NSB−L 58NB
SMB
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape and Reel
NTVB058NSC−L 58NC
NTVB065NSA−L 65NA
NTVB065NSC−L 65NC
NTVB090NSA−L 90NA
NTVB170SA−L 170A
NTVB170SC−L 170C
NTVB170NSC−L 17NC
NTVB180SA−L 180A
NTVB200SA−L 200A
NTVB200SB−L 200B
NTVB200SC−L 200C
NTVB220NSC−L 22NC
NTVB270SA−L 270A
NTVB270SB−L 270B
NTVB270SC−L 270C
NTVB275NSC−L 27NC
NTVB300SA−L 300A
NTVB300SB−L 300B
NTVB300SC−L 300C
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NTVB Series